
JAWA 400-F
(GEENY)

ENGINE 
SPARE PARTS CATALOUGE



NO.
PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY

备注REMARK

1 100053311-0001 Blotm Cylinder Head Coever 4
2 100053289 Washer 4
3 100053156-0001 Upper Cover,Cylinder Head 1
4 100053186 Seal Ring 1

 CYLINDER CRANIUM

 1

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100758035-0001 Bolt, M5×20 4
2 100011540-0007 Bolt, M6×50 4
3 100106564 Washer,φ6.2×1.5×φ13 4
4 100100535-0006 Nut 8
5 100106359 Washer,φ8.5×2×φ18 8
6 100053159 Cover Admission Camshaft 1
7 100053158 Cover Admission Camshaft 1
8 100108526 Pin,φ6×12 4
9 100096291-0001 Export Of Water 1

10 100055588-0006 Bolt, M6×20 1
11 100107711 O-Ring,φ21×2 1
12 100077554 Spark Plug 2
13 100053185-0001 Cylinder Head Assy 1
14 100100449-0002 Bolt,M8×44 4
15 100106563 Washer,φ6.2×1×φ12 2
16 100055588-0006 Bolt, M6×20 2
17 100054890 Exhaust Valve Components 1
18 100054891-0001 Exhaust Valve Cover 1
19 100011531-0007 Bolt, M6×18 2

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

 2

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100053278 Cylinder Stud Bolt A 4
2 100053277 Cylinder Stud Bolt B 3
3 100102732 Dowel Pin,φ11×16 2
4 100149299 Gasket Assy Cylinder Head 1
5 100149305-0002 Cylinder Block Assembly 1
6 100011269-0003 Bolt, M6×28 2
7 100053181 Seal Ring,Of Watercourse Cover 1
8 100053182-0001 Infall Cover Of Cylinder Block 1
9 100011533-0005 Bolt, M6×22 4

10 100095558 Clip 2
11 100053190 Water Pipe 1
12 100053287 Gasket Cylinder Block 1
13 100102731 Dowel Pin,φ11×12 2
14 100106563 Washer,φ6.2×1×φ12 2
15 100157951 Cylinder Stud Bolt B 1

 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

 3

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100053197 Rocker Shaft 4
2 100071195 Rocker Arm Assembly Valve 1
3 100071194 Rocker Arm Assembly Valve 1
4 100071193 Rocker Arm Assembly Valve 1
5 100071192 Rocker Arm Assembly Valve 1
6 100105306 SpRing,Seat 8
7 100200708 Valve Locker 16
8 100149300 Valve Spring 8
9 100105335 Seal Valve Stem 8

10 100200699 Outer Valve SpRing,Retainer 8
11 100200648 Exhaust Valve 4
12 100200597 Intake Valve 4
13 100204688 Bolt,M7×13 2
14 100098841 Timing Driven Sprocket 1
15 100098458 Sproket Chain 1
16 100149301 Gamp Shaft Comp 1
17 100053301 C-Type Annulus 1
18 100053193 Guide Plate Chain 1
19 100055590-0003 Bolt, M6×14 2
20 100053194 Tension Plate Assy 1
21 100053284 Gasket Tenioner 1
22 100053192-0003 Chain Tensioning Wheel 1
23 100055588-0006 Bolt, M6×20 2

  VALVE MECHANISM

 4

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100011539-0001 Bolt, M6×45 2
2 100011540-0007 Bolt, M6×50 2
3 100076850-0005 Water Pump 1
4 100127689-0005 Water Pump Cover 1
5 100100866 Dowel Pin,φ8×10×φ6.3 2
6 100059935 Ring 1
7 100057137 Water Pump Impeller 1
8 100105546 Mechanism Seal Assy 1
9 100104826 Oil Seal 10×20×5 1

10 100057136-0006 Water Pump Object 1
11 100031716 BeaRing,6000 1
12 100059934 Washer, φ10.2×2×φ18 1
13 100057139 Shaft Water Pump 1
14 100060423 Water Pump Gear Ass 1
15 100011096 Retaining Ring, 14 1
16 100076572 O_Ring,φ43×2 1
17 100011537-0002 Bolt, M6×35 13
18 100076849-0002 Cover Comp Right Crankcase 1
19 100053286 Gasket R.Crankcase Cover 1
20 100101319 Oil Lelve Sight Window 1
21 100010557 Pin,φ10×14 2
22 100104926 Oil Plug Assy 1
23 100093815 Oil Plug 1
24 100031573 O-Ring,φ18×3 1
25 100063876 O-Ring,φ34.5×3.55 1

 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

 5

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100103065-0002 Cap Big View Hole 1
2 100107767 O-Ring,φ35×3 1
3 100011537-0002 Bolt, M6×35 10
4 100053152-0003 Front Part,L.Crankcase Cover 1
5 100138362 O-Ring,φ13.2×2.65 1
6 100103059-0003 Cap Small View Hole 1
7 100053288 Gasket L.Crankcase Cover 1
8 100010557 Pin,φ10×14 2

 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER

 6

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100126328 Clutch Assy 1
2 100053315 Bolt, Mandril Clutch 1
3 100053290 Washer,φ15.5×1×φ27.5 1
4 100059514 Bearing,(AXK15288) 1
5 100053175 Pushing Rod Clutch 1
6 100128097 Rod Clutch Push 1
7 100053317 Lock Nut Clutch 1
8 100053292 Stop Washer,Clutch 1
9 100053163 Drive Gear Oil Pump 1

10 100058594 Sleeve,Clutch 1
11 100063873 Washer,φ22.2×4×φ35 1

 CLUTCH ASSY

 7

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100031810-0003 Screw, M3×8 1
2 100057126 Oil Pump Cover 1
3 100057127 Shaft Oil Pump 1
4 100032887 Pin,φ4×15.8 2
5 100057129 Inner Rotor Oil Pump 1
6 100057128 Outer Rotor Oil Pump 1
7 100032892 Pin, φ3×6 2
8 100057125 Oil Pump Body 1
9 100057130 Gear Oil Pump 1

10 100057131 Washer,φ10.2×0.5×φ18 1
11 100011094 Retaining Ring, 10 1
12 100053164 Oil Pump Assy 1
13 100011534-0002 Bolt, M6×25 3
14 100053162 Chain Oil Pump 1

 OIL PUMP

 8

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100053306 BeaRing,Bush Balance Shaft 3
2 100053307 Crankshaft BeaRing,A 4
3 100059509 Nozzle 2
4 100102732 Dowel Pin,φ11×16 3
5 100059508 Nozzle 1
6 100053155-0003 Up Crankcase Block 1
7 100106563 Washer,φ6.2×1×φ12 7
8 100011543-0001 Bolt, M6×65 2
9 100053261 Labyrinth Cover 1

10 100055590-0003 Bolt, M6×14 2
11 100055587-0006 Bolt, M6×28 4
12 100053154-0001 Exhaust Gas Cover 1
13 100053281 Gasket Waste Cover 1
14 100053303-0001 Stop Plate Oil-Seal 1
15 100055590-0003 Bolt, M6×14 1
16 100130148-0001 Bolt M8×55 1
17 100101058 Needle BeaRing,(Hk10×14×10) 1
18 100053255 Oil-Seal 1
19 100093916-0001 Controlling Arm Assembly Clutch 1
20 100031958-0007 Bolt, M6×55 3
21 100011537-0002 Bolt, M6×35 2
22 100069050-0002 Crankcase Block 1

  UP CRANKCASE

 9

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100059510-0001 Bolt M8×105 8
2 100106576 Washer,φ8.5×2×φ18 8
3 100033089-0005 Bolt, M6×90 3
4 100011537-0002 Bolt, M6×35 6
5 100106563 Washer,φ6.2×1×φ12 9
6 100011534-0002 Bolt, M6×25 2
7 100053149 Oil Filter Comp 1
8 100011537-0002 Bolt, M6×35 2
9 100101060 Needle BeaRing,(Hk14×20×12) 2

10 100104656 Oil Seal 14×22×7 1
11 100053312 Valve Leak Press 1
12 100058589 Washer, φ16.2×1×φ24 1
13 100053153-0003 Down Crankcase Block 1
14 100053308 Bolt 1
15 100310038 Oil Filter Comp 1
16 100053316 Press Sense Organ 1
17 100059508 Nozzle 1
18 100053307 Crankshaft BeaRing,A 4
19 100053306 BeaRing,Bush Balance Shaft 3
20 100063875 O-Ring,φ22.5×2.5 1

  DOWN CRANKCASE

 10

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY EMARK

1 100149928 Piston Ring,1st 2
2 100149929 Piston Ring,2nd 2
3 100149930 Oil Ring,Assy 2
4 100149303 Piston Ring,Comp 2
5 100716954 Piston Pin Retainer 4
6 100053171 Pin,Piston 2
7 100716127 Piston 2
8 100060729 Connecting Rod 2
9 100060730 Connecting Rod Cover 2

10 100060728 Connecting Rod Bolt 4
11 100053168 Connecting-Rod Assy 2
12 100053318 Nut 1
13 100053294 Washer 1
14 100053293 Washer,φ18.2×1.5×φ35.5 1
15 100060574 Driving gear 1
16 100715052 Spring 3
17 100060573 Driving gear 1
18 100727111 Crank 1
19 100068843 Semicircular Key 1
20 100158450 Rod Connecting Bearing 4
21 100053304 Thrust Piece 2
22 100100647 Semicircular Key 1
23 100053166 Driving Gear 1
24 100053178 Plate Gear Assy 1
25 100053900 Washer，φ10.5×2.5×φ24 1
26 100050578 Bolt,M10×36 1
27 100100418-0001 Bolt,M10×16×1.25 1
28 100058591 Washer, φ10.2×2×φ38 1
29 100727112 Balance Shaft 1
30 100065654 Washer 1
31 100060571 balance gear ring 1
32 100060572 Balance Center  Case 1
33 100100899 Pin,φ4×10 3
34 100059511 Srping 6
35 100058590 Washer,φ38.2×2×φ58 1
36 100033008 Retaining Ring, 38 1
37 100724508 Crack shaft 1
38 100053320 Primary Drive Gear 1
39 100724509 Balance Shaft Assembly 1

 CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING-ROD ASSY/PISTON

 11

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100061394 Transmission Counter Shaft 1
2 100059518 Bearing,(TM6205X3) 1
3 100053299 C-Type Annulus 1
4 100053279 Oil-Seal 1
5 100053260-0001 Stop Plate Oil-Seal 1
6 100055590-0003 Bolt, M6×14 2
7 100121807 O-Ring,φ24×3 1
8 100053262 Bush Countershaft 1
9 100103847 Drive Sprocket 1

10 100059513 Fixing Plate,Drive Sprocket 1
11 100059512 Nut 1
12 100059515 Bearing,(NK18×31×16) 1
13 100100911 Pin,φ6×10 2
14 100066794 Washer 1
15 100066793 Needle BeaRing 1
16 100061395 Gear C-1 1
17 100106519 Washer,φ17.2×1×φ26 1
18 100061399 Gear C-5 1
19 100103659 Circlip 4
20 100301896 Washer,22(25.1)×1.0×30 2
21 100061398 Gear C-4 1
22 100061397 Gear C-3 1
23 100061400 Gear C-6 1
24 100106488 Washer,φ25.1×1×φ30 2
25 100061396 Gear C-2 1
26 100059516 Bearing 1
27 100053300 C-Type Annulus 1
28 100057462 Transmission Main Shaft 1
29 100057465 Gear 1
30 100057464 Gear 1
31 100067657 Washer,φ21×1×φ26 1
32 100057466 Gear 1
33 100057463 Gear 1
34 100066792 Oil-Seal 1
35 100067658 Stem 1
36 100059517 Bearing,(NK17×30×16) 1
37 100067062 Counteshat Transmission 1
38 100067061 Main Shaft Transmission 1
39 100301856 Oil Plug 1
40 100053276 Main Couter Shaft Transmission 1

 TRANSMISSION MAIN,COUNTER SHAFT

24

 12

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. (PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100053310 Bolt Return Springn Fixing 1
2 100053269 Gearshift Lever Comp 1
3 100011096 Retaining Ring, 14 2
4 100106415 Washer,φ15×1×φ28 1
5 100056946 Washer,φ14.2×1×φ21.8 2
6 100056945 Gearshift Shaft Comp 1
7 100056944 Return Spring 1
8 100056940 The Shifting Pin,Seat 1
9 100056941 The Shifting Pin 1

10 100056943 Gearshift Plate 1
11 100056942 SpRing,Gearshift Plate 1
12 100143612-0001 Bolt,M5×22 2
13 100053263-0001 Gearshift Switch Comp 1
14 100122945 Gearshift Drum 1
15 100032883 Pin, φ3×10 2
16 100100967 BeaRing,(16005_P6) 1
17 100053271 Stopping Plate 1
18 100010886-0005 Washer, φ6 1
19 100053309 Bolt 1
20 100053302 Stop Plate Axletree 1
21 100055590-0003 Bolt,M6×14 3
22 100053268 SpRing, Locating Plate 1
23 100053267 Locating Plate Assy 1
24 100106373 Washer,φ6.2×1×φ14 1
25 100053314 Bolt Fiixing Plate 1
26 100053272 Guide Pin,Selector Fork Center 1
27 100053273 Shaft Gearshaft Fork 1
28 100053274 Right Fork Countershaft 2
29 100053275 Center Fork Mainshaft 1
30 100053259 Stop Plate Shaft 1
31 100102915-0005 Clip Overflow Pipe 1
32 100142261 Stop Plate Gearshift Switch 1
33 100142051 Washer,φ13.2×0.5×φ20 1
34 100033004-0001 Retaining Ring, 13 1

GEARSHIFT MECHANISM

32

 13

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100135971 Assembly Overrunning Clutch 1
2 100063013 Rotor Assy，Magneto 1
3 100100499 Bolt, M8×18 3
4 100011537-0002 Bolt, M6×35 3
5 100011169-0004 Bolt, M5×16 2
6 100053265-0002 Stator Assy Magneto 1

 MAGNETO COMP

 14

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO. （PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY REMARK

1 100011266-0004 Bolt, M6×20 2
2 100053264-0001 Starting Motor Assy 1
3 100053179 Shaft Reduction 1
4 100053180 Gear Reduction 1

ELECTRIC STARTING MECHANISM

 15

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO.

（PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY

REMARK

1 100055587-0006 Bolt, M6×28 8
2 100011534-0002 Bolt, M6×25 2
3 100100335-0003 Oil Drain Plug 1
4 100053150-0002 Oil Sump 1
5 100122159 Gasket Decotate Cover 1
6 100128746 Washer,φ14.5×2×φ22 1

 GASKET OIL COVER

 16

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO.

（PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY

REMARK

1 100055587-0006 Bolt, M6×28 2
2 100053151-0001 Black Part,L.Crankcase Cover 1
3 100011538-0003 Bolt, M6×40 1
4 100011540-0007 Bolt, M6×50 1
5 100053174-0003 Bracket Caudal Cover 1
6 100100868 Dowel Pin,φ8×14×φ6.3 2

  Bracket/Crankcase Cover

 17

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 



NO.
（PART CODE） （ENGLISH DESCRIPTION） QTY

REMARK

1 100104323 Rectifier 1

ATTACHMENT

 19

2024 I. edition

JAWA Moto spol. s r. o., Brodce 46, 257 41 Týnec nad Sázavou, 
Telefon: 00420 317 720 281, e-mail: prodej@jawa.eu, www.jawa.eu 


	Prázdná stránka



